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Life Insurance was under FYP deceleration in Jan-Feb 2017 
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SELIC
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+7%

TLI

-7%
-33%

MTL

SCBLife

-33%

% Growth

Prem (MB)

-1%

PLT

-5%

FWD

Industry 
23,587 MB 

(-7%)

Jan-Feb
2017

MTL AIA TLI KTAL BLA SELIC SCBLife FWD PLT Other

FYP&SP 
All Types

4,128 3,733 2,885 2,836 1,515 1,455 1,404 1,176 1,113 3,342

Market 
Share (%)

17.50% 15.83% 12.23% 12.02% 6.42% 6.17% 5.95% 4.99% 4.72% 14.17%

• Most top companies showed lower FYP than last Jan-Feb 2016 with -7% growth rate
• Single premium and S-T endowment  products were used to maintain industry’s FYP
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65%

Jan-Mar 2016

2,417

9%

16%

74%

5%

Jan-Mar 2017

2,533

10%

25%

OthersAgent ChannelBancassurance

New Business Premium

Unit : Million Baht

71%

25% 27%

10,996

4%

Jan-Mar 2016

69%

Jan-Mar 2017

-3%

10,615

5%

Renewal Premium

Unit : Million Baht

-2%

6%

13,412

Jan-Mar 2017Jan-Mar 2016

13,148

68%

26%

5%

24%

71%

Total Premium

Unit : Million Baht
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New Business and Total Premium of Q1/2017
FYP growth in Q1 came from agent channel. As the result, agent channel represented 25% in Q1, 
2017, comparing to 16% in 2016. Agent channel also increased both RYP and % mix in Q1, 2017.
Banc channel’s FYP was resulted from the implementation of protection products focus in 2017.
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Product Mixed : Bancassurance Channel

-9%

Jan-Mar 
2017

1,634

Jan-Mar 
2016

1,790

Bancassurance

27% 22%

67%
64%

11%9%

Jan-Mar 2016 Jan-Mar 2017

Filler

Credit Life

Regular Product

Proportion (%)New Business Premium 
All Types

Unit : Million Baht

(Home & Credit)

Overall FYP from Bancassurance dropped -9% from last year, due to reduction in long term 
endowment products. But BLA were abled to drive growth of whole life products with +451% 
growth.
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Product Mixed 2016 : Agent Channel

639

397

+61%

Jan-Mar 2017Jan-Mar 2016

Agent

37%

12%

47%

30%

47%

4%

Jan-Mar 2016

5%

18%

Jan-Mar 2017

Filler

Whole Life & Term

Pension

Endowment & Others

New Business Premium 
All Types

Unit : Million Baht

Proportion (%)

Agent channel grew +61% in overall. Slightly grew up in whole life and term products. Increased 
FYP with filler products to maintain market share.
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New Agent with LI policy

Agent Development : Number of New Agent

New Licensed Agent

506

378

-25%

Jan-Mar 2017Jan-Mar 2016

846
879

Jan-Mar 2016

+4%

Jan-Mar 2017

Ratio = 43.0%

Ratio = 59.8%

New agent target 3,530 persons in 2017

New licensed agent increased +4% growth while agent examination growth of industry had 
slowed down with -14%.
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Agent Development : 
Number of Professional Financial Advisor

Financial Advisor target 1,283 persons in 2017

1,174

969

1,144

End of Year 2016 As of Mar 2017As of Mar 2016

+21%

FA increased to 21% or achieved to 92% of target.
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Investment Assets + 6,937 MB from 2016
Fixed Income lower to 75% while short term investment rise to nearly 10%

2016 1Q17

Short-term

9.94

Bond 

44.38
30.82

Equity 

6.57

REIT

5.41

Others 

2.88

Debts & Notes

Investment Assets

• Fixed Income allocation decline to 75% pressured 
by low bond yields and limited supply of Corporate 
debenture. 

• Stocks exposure remains low at 6.5% while  REITs 
decline slightly due to high valuation.

279,319
272,382

Short-term
7.26

Bond 
45.19

Debts& Notes 
33.02

Equity 
5.97

REIT
5.61

Others 
2.95

2016 1Q17



Profile of Fixed Income Investments
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Duration of Assets = 7.47
Duration of Liabilities = 8.61

Investment Asset by 
Currency

% on Total 
Investment Asset

Baht Investment 89.72%

US$ Investment 10.28%

Fixed income 8.20%

Equity 1.72%

Others 0.36%

Debenture
(Avg. Life 5.89 years)

% on 
total debenture

Local currency rating

AAA 8.14%

AA- to AA+ 10.91%

A- to A+ 40.21%

BBB+ 9.19%

International rating

A- to A+ 9.45%

BBB to BBB+ 21.97%

Fixed income
% on 

Fixed income 
assets

<1 yr 12.96%

1-5 yrs 16.38%

6-10 yrs 30.63%

11-15 yrs 13.50%

> 16 yrs 26.55%

(as of at March 31, 2017)
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Investment Income decreased 8.5% with ROI 4.47%
Investment Yield (interest + dividend)  = 4.17%  

• Realized gains declined to 204 MB 
in 1Q17 vs 624.09 MB in 1Q16

• Interest income increased 7.04%
while Dividend income slightly 
dropped, larger REIT but lower 
stock investment.

• Accounting ROI = 4.47% while 
Investment Yield lower to 4.17%

Sources of Investment Income

1Q16 1Q17

Interest Dividend Gains+



2016 1Q17
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Capital Adequacy Ratio (CAR) stabilize at 253%

• Given current RBC1 
environment, CAR should not 
fluctuate much from current 
level as spot yield and 8Q 
average yield are nearly the 
same.

• Future regulatory changes as 
well as potential changes in 
asset allocation to cope with 
lower rate environment remains 
concerns. 

CAR(RBC)

252% 253%

Insurance Risk

Equity Risk

Credit Risk

Unit Trust Risk

2015 2016 1Q17
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20171Q, positive ROE of 10.9% due to NPAT 
928 mn in 20171Q

ROE NPAT

NPAT(mn baht) +113%
(7816)

Q1
2017

928

Q1
2016

-6,888

Equity(mn baht)

5.9%42.8%%Total income

4%

20171Q

34,825

2016Y

33,341

10.9%17.0%ROE

24

Note:-
Source: BLA financial statement
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Note:-
Source: BLA financial statement

Amount(mn baht)

Separate financial statement

33,341

5,221

890 +34,802

Other
Liab.

BLAIB &
BLAC
equity

Equity
@31 Mar

2017

(22.6)

+1,484
(+4%)

Consolidate 
equity

Cash and cash 
equivalents

Equity
@31 Dec

2016

Other
asset

(7,951)

1,716

Investment 
assets

Insurance 
contract 
liabilities

1,608

+34,825

Consolidate

•Profit for the period  +928
•Share based payments                                          +1
•Received in advance from warrants +20
•Unrealized form AFS – net of tax +535

Total +1,484

Equity movement from 31 December 2016 
To 31 March 2017
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Profit for the three-month periods 
ended 31 March 2017
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Amount(mn baht)

Separate financial statement

(6.8)

(200)

Under
writing
exp.

Ivestment 
inc.

+928

Income
tax

10,257

Earned 
prem.

(316)

2016

(6,888)

+7816
(+113%)

BLAIB 
& BLAC

3

Other

+922

(1,927)

2017 Consolidate

Consolidate

Increased by 7,817 MB Decreased by 6.8 MB

Q1’16: LAT 
10,380 MB
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BLA had lower expense in 20171Q because 
decreased in life policy reserve
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Total income Total expense

Income(mn baht) Expense(mn baht)

1%

16%

-4%

19%

15,604

-3%

Q1
2017

68%

16,105

19%

-3%

1%

68%

15%

Q1
2016

-41%

38%

Q1
2017

14,550

52%

6% 4%

22%

Q1
2016

2%

72%

4%

24,794

Note:-
Source: BLA financial statement

RYPOther FYPInvest inc.REIN&UPR OPEX Life res.Commiss. Policy benefit
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7,5657,469

Life pol. reserve ratio in 20171Q was 60% 
decrease from 20161Q
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Life policy reserve
Life policy reserve

exclude LAT

Reserve(mn baht) Reserve exc. LAT(mn baht)

Note:-
Source: BLA financial statement

-57.6%

100%

58%

42%

138%

17,848

Q1
2017

60%

7,565

Q1
2016

0%

ReserveLAT %net prem.

Q1
2017

+1.3%

60%

Q1
2016

58%

RBC yield(average)

3.41%3.32%
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Q1, Policy benefit payment increased by 3% 
mainly from benefit payments
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Policy benefit payment Major line item

payment(mn baht)

Source: BLA financial statement

payment(mn baht)

9%

8%
7%

3%

6%
6%

13%

33%

40%

Q1
2016

5,453

+3%

Q1
2017

5,591

2%

44%

30%

Others

Benefit Payment

Surrender

Maturity

Claim

Death

2,488

2,164 -7%

+15%

Surrender

1,676
1,801

Benefit Payment

2017 Q12016 Q1



ขอบคณุ
THANK YOU






